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Percent Funded
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Portfolio Performance
Rate of Return on Investments
(Net of Fees)
2019 – 2023
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Net Assets
2019 – 2023
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Figures in billions
$148.1

$137.2

$122.5 $120.5

As of June 30

$132.0

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
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Growth of Net Assets 
1970-2023
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Years Ending June 30

 2023 ............ $137.2
 2022 ............ $132.0
 2021 ...............148.1
 2020 ...............120.5
 2015 ...............109.7
 2010 ................. 76.8
 2005 ................. 84.9
 2000 ................. 89.2
 1995 ................. 47.0
 1990 ................. 25.0
 1985 ................. 14.1
 1980 ....................7.8
 1975 ....................4.8
 1970 ....................2.8

Dollars in Billions

Year

Assets in Billions



Breakdown of
Income Sources
Fiscal Years Ended 1993-2023
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13%
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Member

Contributions



Employer Contribution Rates

School Year
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Contributions Collected
vs. Benefits Paid 
1993-2023
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$31.1
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Net Position

1993      $ 29.5 Billion
2023    $ 137.2 Billion

Billions of Dollars

Member
Contributions

Employer
Contributions

Benefits and  
Expenses Paid

$147.4

$33.6

$4.8



Distribution of Benefits
Paid by County *
June 30, 2023
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Essex

$100 million+

$25-$50 million

$50-$100 million

Up to $25 million
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The Top 201

County Annual Benefit County Annual Benefit
Suffolk $1,140,516,823 Albany $140,480,232
Nassau 597,611,888 Oneida 133,847,697
Erie 512,525,997 Rockland 126,551,230
Westchester 421,518,993 Niagara 111,175,873
Monroe 407,916,592 Broome 95,417,646
Onondaga 289,291,945 Ontario 88,942,136
Saratoga 179,665,033 Chautauqua 83,835,594
Orange 176,880,930 Schenectady 77,445,854
Dutchess 175,303,517 Rensselaer 72,731,609
Ulster 142,015,017 St. Lawrence 68,340,637

* Computed on the optional annual benefit including supplementation and COLA.
1 Refer to our Annual Comprehensive Financial Report at NYSTRS.org for a complete list.
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Average Annual
Retirement Benefit
 For Service Retirees
 By Fiscal Year of Retirement
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Dollars in Thousands

Year

2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14

FAS

$94,394
92,434
 91,713
 90,228
 87,085
 86,910
 85,242
 84,308
 84,362
 84,545

Maximum
Benefit
$49,794
48,724
 49,145
 48,273
 45,713
 45,725
 45,049
 44,215
 44,487
 44,978

Final Average Salary (FAS)

Maximum Benefit

Fiscal Year
13-14 17-18 21-2214-15 18-19 22-2315-16 19-2016-17 20-21



Assets Under Management:  
Internal vs. External 
June 30, 2023
(dollars in millions)

Externally Managed - Active
$44,613
33%

 Externally Managed - Passive
$12,900
10%

Internally Managed
$77,581
57%
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Asset Allocation
(at market) 
June 30, 2023
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Actual Asset 
Allocation

Real Estate Equity 
12.2%

Domestic Fixed Income
13.5%

Cash Equivalents
1.3%

Private Equity 
11.4%

International Equity
13.9%

Real Estate 
Debt 

5.6%

Target Asset 
Allocation

Domestic Equity
33%

Range 29-37%
Domestic Fixed Income

16%
Range 12-20%

Cash Equivalents
1%

Range 1-4%

Private Equity 
9%

Range 4-14%

International Equity
15%

Range 11-19%

Real Estate 
Debt
6%

Range 2-10%

Global 
Bonds
2.0%

Global Bonds 
2%

Range 0-4%

High-Yield 
Bonds
1.0%

High-Yield Bonds
1%

Range 0-3%

Global Equity
 3.7%

Private Debt 
1.5%

Real Estate Equity 
11%

Range 6-16%

Global Equity
4%

Range 0-8%

Private Debt
2%

Range 0.5-5%

Domestic Equity
33.9%



6.8%
Consumer Staples

11.3%
Consumer Discretionary

4.5%
Energy

14.6%
Financials

1.0%
Other

4.0%
Materials22.7%

Information
Technology

12.0%
Health Care

2.5%
Utilities

11.0%
Industrials
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Public Equity Holdings by 
Industry Distribution (at market)
June 30, 2023

7.2%
Communications

Services

2.4%
Real Estate



Domestic Fixed Income  
& High-Yield Bonds
Distribution (at market)
June 30, 2023
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19.1%
Securitized

5.5%
Government

Related

33.9%
Corporate

41.5%
Treasuries



Private Equity Net Asset 
Value by Investment Type  
June 30, 2023
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4.5%
Fund of Funds

0.9%
Secondary Funds

7.8%
Co-Investments

69.0%
LBO/MBO

7.9%
Turnaround

9.9%
Venture Capital



Real Estate Equity
(at market)
June 30, 2023
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Equity Portfolio

Geographic Region

1.9%
Timber

Investments

19.0%
Public

Securities

40.7%
Direct

Investments

38.4%
Private Securities

Pacific 20.9% 
Mountain 3.8% 
West North Central 2.1% 
East North Central 3.6% 
Northeast 16.9% 
Mideast 14.1% 
Southeast 11.6% 
Southwest 8.2% 
Non-U.S. 14.9% 
    Asia 6.3% 
    Europe 7.2% 
    Americas 1.4% 
Other U.S. 3.9%

3.6%

16.9%

14.1%

8.2%

11.6%

3.8%

20.9%
2.1%



Active Members by
Tier of Membership
as of June 30, 2023
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Tier 4

Active Members
268,058

Tier 5

Tier 6

Tier 3

Tiers 1 & 2

Tiers 1 & 2 .07% 205
Tier 3 .21% 561
Tier 4 55.61% 149,061
Tier 5 4.07% 10,906
Tier 6 40.04% 107,325


